RESOLUTION OF THE ECTOR COUNTY ISD BOARD OF TRUSTEES TO AFFIRM THE ACCEPTANCE OF TEXAS EDUCATION AGENCY TERMS FOR CAMPUS TURNAROUND PLANS

WHEREAS, Ector County ISD has received notification from the Texas Education Agency (TEA) regarding review of the board-approved campus turnaround plans that were submitted in accordance with TEC §39.107; and,

WHEREAS, Ector County ISD agrees to the additional terms listed below and is willing to work together with the Texas Education Agency to support our campuses; and,

WHEREAS, the Ector County ISD Board of Trustees and the Superintendent are in acceptance of the following terms:

Ector County ISD Board of Trustees and Superintendent commit to the completion of the Lone Star Governance (LSG) training by all members of the board of trustees and the superintendent, as well as the implementation of the research-based LSG improvement and evaluation tool by the board of trustees.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it resolved that: The Board of Trustees of Ector County ISD and the Superintendent on <Date> have agreed to the Texas Education Agency additional requirements regarding campus turnaround plans.

ADOPTED July 11, 2017

ECTOR COUNTY INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

By:	
Superintendent	
Board President	Board Member
Board Vice President	Board Member
Board Secretary	Board Member
Board Member	